AFN #2010177366 Recorded 12/30/10 at 11:29 AM DocType: MULTI Filed by: FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INS Page: 1 of 1 Auditor Timothy O. Todd Skamania County, WA

This space for Recorder's use

Case Nbr: 12411122 Ref Number: 42890019

Property Address:

211 JENNIFER WAY

WASHOUGAL, WA 98671

Tax ID: 02052930150000

WAO-R-ST 12/1/2010

Recording Requested By: American Airlines Prepared By:

Rose Marie Dorsey

SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE AND DEED OF RECONVEYANCE

American Airlines Federal Credit Union, the present beneficiary for the Deed of Trust described below, does hereby substitute First American Title Insurance Company as Trustee under said Deed of Trust in place of CLARK COUNTY TITLE COMPANY.

First American Title Insurance Company, the present trustee under the Deed of Trust described below, in consideration of full payment and satisfaction of the debt secured thereunder, does hereby reconvey, without warranty, to the person(s) legally entitled thereto all of the estate, title and interest under the Deed of Trust described below:

Original Lender:

AMERICAN AIRLINES FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

Made By:

GREGORY LOW AND CATHY M. LOW, HUSBAND AND WIFE

Original Trustee:

CLARK COUNTY TITLE COMPANY

Date of Deed of Trust:

3/26/2001

Loan Amount:

\$220,000.00

Recorded in Skamania County, WA on: 3/30/2001, book 208, page 92 and instrument number 140695

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Substitution of Trustee and Deed of

Reconveyance to be executed on 2-2-10

American Airlines Federal Credit Union

First American Title Insurance Company

Karl Trottnow, Assistant Secretary

State of OH, County of Cuyahoga

Tiffany Dandy, Assistant Secretary

On \(\subseteq \frac{2-10}{0} \), before me, Dana Emery, a Notary Public, personally appeared Karl Trottnow, Assistant Secretary of American Airlines Federal Credit Union and Tiffany Dandy, Assistant Secretary of First American Title Insurance Company personally known to me, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within document and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the document the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal

Notary Public: Dana Emery

My Commission Expires: 3/23/2014

42890019 LOW

FIRST AMERICAN ELS RELEASE

A SERVE PROGRESS OF THE SERVE SERVER SER

MΩ

OF ONO